
Prof. Arpana Konwar 
Chairperson 

Ref. No. D.UCSLAdmission-2025/08/01 

To 

Sir, 

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN LANGUAGES (CSL) 
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

DIBRUGARH-786004 (ASSAM) 

The Deputy Registrar (Academic) 
Dibrugarh University 
Dibrugarh 

Sub:- Provisional list of selected candidates for admission into the M.A. in Bodo Language 
of Centre for Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University for the session 2025-26. 

Phone:9435390849/8638685542 

email: akonwar.du@gmail.com 

Date: 25.07.2025 

I am forwarding herewith the provisional list of selected candidates for admission into the M.A. 
in Bodo Language for the session 2025-26. The list may be uploaded in the website after duly approved 
from the authority. 

This is for favour of your necessary action 

Enclosed: 
1. Provisional list of selected candidates of Dibrugarh University and Other University. 

2s (725 

(Prof. Arpana Konwar) 
Chairperson 

CSL, DU 
Chairperson 

Centre for Studies in Language 

Dibrugarh Jniversity 



Date: 

Time: 

Venue: 

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into M.A. in Bodo at the Centre for 

Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University to be held on 30.07.2025 (Wednesday). Necessary documents and 

testimonials will be scrutinized at the time of admission. All the candidates are requested to furnish the necessary 

testimonials in their origin at the time of admission. The 80% seat under the Dibrugarh University is not filling 

up. Therefore, 20% (other university) and remaining seats of 80% will be filled up from the other university 
candidates. 

30.07.2025 (Wednesday) 

05:00 p.m. 

Merit list: 10.00 am to 1:30 pm. 

Admission process from waiting list will also be held on the same date at 02:30 p.m. to 

SI. No. 

1 

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN LANGUAGES (CSL) 

Centre for Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University 

2 

1. List of Candidates in Order of Merit (Under Dibrugarh University) 

3 

5 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

6 

DIBRUGARH-786004 (ASSAM) 

7 

8 

NOTICE 

10 

Name of Candidate 

Bibek Mochahary 

Namita Muchahary 

Janobi Boro 

Manjit Brahma (PWD) 

Sunita Swargiary 

Swrang Basumatary 

Urmila Basumatary 

Haren Basumatary (PWD) 

Nayanmoni Basumatary 

Bilaisri Basumatary 

DUPGET 
SCORE 

61 

56 

49.25 

46.5 

45.25 

43.75 

35 

32 

31 

30.25 

Chairpersen 

Centre 

for 

Studies 

in 

Language 

Dibrugarh University 



12 

13 

2025-26 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

SI. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lwmdwn Basumatary (PWD) 

6 

Maina Narzary 

10 

Bhumika Daimary 

2. List of Candidates in Order of Merit (Other University) 

Phaudur Swargiary (PWD) 

Rukmini Basumatary 

Pungja Swargiary 

Sanai Basumatary 

Bigrai Brahma 

Dimpi Ramchiary 

Gwmwtao Mochahary 

Name of Candidate 

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into the M.A. in Bodo for the session 

Alari Basumatary 

Sujuma Rani Basumatary 

Kashmita Sumrari 

Jumina Basumatary 

Janmoni Daimary 

Didwm Daimary 

Anamika Barmahalia 

Anita Narzary 

Gonesweri Basumatary 

29.5 

Rijima Boro 

24.25 

21.25 

21.25 

20.75 

17.75 

16.5 

6.75 

16 

DUPGET SCORE 

69 

70.75 

68.5 

9 

62.5 

57 

S5,25 

53.25 

52.5 

45 

51.25 

Chairperson 

Centre for Studies in Language 

Dibrugarh University 



3. Waiting List -
Date of Admission of waitlisted candidates on 30.07.2025 (Wednesday) 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Name of Candidate 

Somaina Basumatary 

Kabita Basumatary 

Japungsat Basumatary 

Sotish Mochahary 

Subungshri Basumatary 

Anjana Basumatary 

Deepshikha Daimari 

Swdwmsri Machahary 

Hirimba Narzary 

Sonia Basumatary 

Kamini Goyary 

Banshree Boro 

(Prof. Arpana Konwar) 
Chairperson 
CSL, DU 

Chairperson 

DUPGET SCORE 

Centre for Studies in Language 

Dibrugarh University 

43.75 

43.5 

37 

35.25 

34 

31.25 

28.75 

25.75 

21.25 

21.25 

20.75 

19.75 



The Admission shall be held in Offline mode only. 

b) the Notices of Provisionally Selected candidates and the Dates of Admission (for all categories) wil be 

uploaded in the website by 25-28h July, 2025 with due approval from the Authority. 

c) The merit of the Candidates securing the same score in DUPGET 2025 shall be determined on the ba513 

of Marks secured in the B.A./ B.SC./B.Com. AND/OR Class 12"/ 0" Examinations. 

d) The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have to bring the 
following documents on the date of admission: 

iii) 

iv) 

v 

vi) 

vii) 

viil) 

ix) 

Admission Procedure: 

X) 

xi) 

xi) 

xii) 

xiv) 

12.06.2023) 

A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all relevant 

testimonials. 

DUPGET 2025 Score Card. 

Graduation Marksheet/Grade sheet and Pass Certificate. 

Class 10 and 12" Marksheet and Pass Certificate. 

Caste Certificate [viz, SC, ST (P), ST (H), OBC/MOBC (valid Non-Creamy Layer Certificate), 

etc.] 

EWS Certificate (ifapplicable). 

PWD Certificate (ifapplicable). 

Domicile Certificate/Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for availing the Fee 

waiver benefit. 

Ration Card/Income Certificate For availing Fee Waiver [as per the Office Memorandum of 

the Higher Education Dept., Govt. of Assam vide Memo No. E- 490303/2024/54, dated 

28/04/2025). 

Undertaking on 'Provisional Admission' (Format is appended herewith). 

All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee. 

The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (as per the Fee Structure for the session 2025-2026 

notified by the Registrar, D.U. vide no. DU/RG/G.01.01/2025/7699, dated 13.06.2025). 

The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at the 

time of admission through online mode by using their Debit Card/ Credit Card or internet 

banking. 

The Admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective Departments/ Centres for 
Studies on the scheduled dates only. 

The Selection and Admission of all Academic Programmes covered by this Notification shall 

be purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of requisite norms-orQualifying 
Exarninations and other relevant criteria. 

5. Anti Ragging Undertaking: The admitted students must submit Anti-Ragging Undertaking online on 

htp:l/www.antiragging.in (Please refer the letter issued by the UGC vide no. 1- 15/2009 (ARC) PTIL, dated 



INEORMATION RELATED TO PAYMENT OF FEES 

ont Facilitation Centre: Bishnu Rabha Ranga Mancha, Dibrugarh University landmark: Near Jo:Sag 

Canteen, Dibrugarh University 

Timing: 10:00 am to 4:30 pm 

Accepted Modes of Payments: 

Online Payment using Debit Card/Credit Card/lnternet Banking/UPI 

POS Machine, using Debit Card/Credit Card 

Cash deposit at the designated bank (least preferred mode) 

instructions to the candidate: 

I. The Candidate must keep handy, duly sealed and signed original admission confirmation slip. the 

online application number/form, registered phone number for online transaction, valid Debit 

Card Credit Card in order to avoid last minute rush. 

2. The candidate intending to pay using Debit Card/Credit Card must ensure that, adequate limit is 

provided by their host banks. If adequate limit is not available on the card, the candidate is 

advised to do the same by following the instructions provided on the respective bank's website. The 

process of enhancing limit differs from one bank to the other. 

3. The candidate must ensure that, e-commerce transaction is allowed on their Debit Card by the 

respective host banks. 

4. The candidate will be allowed to use any one of the modes of payment stated above. One mode of 

payment cannot be mixed with the other i.e. the modes of payment are mutually exclusive. 

Rs. 35,000/- and a candidate has brought Rs. 
For example, suppose the admission fee 

25,000/- in cash and intends to pay Rs. 10,000/- using Debit Card/Credit Card, this will not be 

permitted in any case. The whole amount shall be accepted either using Debit CardCredit Card or the 

whole payment shall have to be deposited in cash at the bank. 

5. No candidate shall be treated as admitted, unless their enrolment ID is generated through ERP 

portal. Therefore, candidate has to ensure that, their enrolment ID is generated before leaving the 

University Premises. 

6. Cash payment shall have to be deposited at the designated bank/branch only. No other cash deposit 

shall be accepted. Designated Bank for receiving Admission Fee in cash is Punjab National Bank, 

Dibrugarh University Branch. 

(Prof. Arpana Konwar) 
Chairperson 

CSL, DU 
Chairperson 

Centre for Studies in Language 

Dibrugarh University 
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