

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN LANGUAGES (CSL) DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH-786004 (ASSAM)

Prof. Arpana Konwar

Chairperson

Phone:9435390849/8638685542

email: akonwar.du@gmail.com

Ref. No. D.U./CSL/Admission-2025/08/01

Date: 25.07.2025

To

The Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Sub:- Provisional list of selected candidates for admission into the M.A. in Bodo Language of Centre for Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University for the session 2025-26.

Sir.

I am forwarding herewith the provisional list of selected candidates for admission into the M.A. in Bodo Language for the session 2025-26. The list may be uploaded in the website after duly approved from the authority.

This is for favour of your necessary action

Enclosed:

1. Provisional list of selected candidates of Dibrugarh University and Other University.

(Prof. Arpana Konwar)

Chairperson CSL, DU



CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN LANGUAGES (CSL) DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH-786004 (ASSAM)

NOTICE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into M.A. in Bodo at the Centre for Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University to be held on 30.07.2025 (Wednesday). Necessary documents and testimonials will be scrutinized at the time of admission. All the candidates are requested to furnish the necessary testimonials in their origin at the time of admission. The 80% seat under the Dibrugarh University is not filling up. Therefore, 20% (other university) and remaining seats of 80% will be filled up from the other university candidates.

Date: 30.07.2025 (Wednesday)

Time: Merit list: 10.00 am to 1:30 pm.

Admission process from waiting list will also be held on the same date at 02:30 p.m. to

05:00 p.m.

Venue: Centre for Studies in Languages, Dibrugarh University

1. List of Candidates in Order of Merit (Under Dibrugarh University)

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	DUPGET SCORE
1	Bibek Mochahary	61
2	Namita Muchahary	56
3	Janobi Boro	49.25
4	Manjit Brahma (PWD)	46.5
5	Sunita Swargiary	45.25
6	Swrang Basumatary	43.75
7	Urmila Basumatary	35
8	Haren Basumatary (PWD)	32
9	Nayanmoni Basumatary	31
10	Bilaisri Basumatary	30.25

Centre for Studies in Language

Choirperson

11	Lwmdwn Basumatary (PWD)	29.5
12	Maina Narzary	24.25
13	Bhumika Daimary	21.25
14	Phaudur Swargiary (PWD)	21.25
15	Rukmini Basumatary	20.75
16	Pungja Swargiary	17.75
17	Sanai Basumatary	16.5
18	Bigrai Brahma	16
19	Dimpi Ramchiary	9
20	Gwmwtao Mochahary	6.75

2. List of Candidates in Order of Merit (Other University)

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into the M.A. in Bodo for the session 2025-26

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	DUPGET SCORE
1	Alari Basumatary	70.75
2	Sujuma Rani Basumatary	69
3	Kashmita Sumrari	68.5
4	Jumina Basumatary	62.5
5	Janmoni Daimary	57
6	Didwm Daimary	55.25
7	Anamika Barmahalia	53.25
8	Anita Narzary	52.5
9	Gonesweri Basumatary	51.25
10	Rijima Boro	45

3. Waiting List -

Date of Admission of waitlisted candidates on 30.07.2025 (Wednesday)

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	DUPGET SCORE
1	Somaina Basumatary	43.75
2	Kabita Basumatary	43.5
3	Japungsat Basumatary	37
4	Sotish Mochahary	35.25
5	Subungshri Basumatary	34
6	Anjana Basumatary	31.25
7	Deepshikha Daimari	28.75
8	Swdwmsri Machahary	25.75
9	Hirimba Narzary	21.25
10	Sonia Basumatary	21.25
11	Kamini Goyary	20.75
12	Banshree Boro	19.75

JY 25.07.25

(Prof. Arpana Konwar)

Chairperson CSL, DU

Admission Procedure:

- a) The Admission shall be held in Offline mode only.
- b) The Notices of Provisionally Selected candidates and the Dates of Admission (for all categories) will be uploaded in the website by 25-28th July, 2025 with due approval from the Authority.
- c) The merit of the Candidates securing the same score in DUPGET 2025 shall be determined on the basis of Marks secured in the B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. AND/OR Class 12th/I 0th Examinations.
- d) The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) shall have to bring the following documents on the date of admission:
 - A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all relevant testimonials.
 - ii) DUPGET 2025 Score Card.
 - iii) Graduation Marksheet/Grade sheet and Pass Certificate.
 - iv) Class 10th and 12th Marksheet and Pass Certificate.
 - Caste Certificate [viz, SC, ST (P), ST (H), OBC/MOBC (valid Non-Creamy Layer Certificate),
 etc.]
 - vi) EWS Certificate (if applicable).
 - vii) PWD Certificate (if applicable).
 - viii) Domicile Certificate/Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for availing the Fee waiver benefit.
 - Ration Card/Income Certificate For availing Fee Waiver [as per the Office Memorandum of the Higher Education Dept., Govt. of Assam vide Memo No. E- 490303/2024/54, dated 28/04/2025).
 - x) Undertaking on 'Provisional Admission' (Format is appended herewith).
 - xi) All documents in *original* for producing before the Admission Committee.
 - The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (as per the Fee Structure for the session 2025-2026 notified by the Registrar, D.U. vide no. DU/RG/G.01.01/2025/7699, dated 13.06.2025).

 The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at the
 - time of admission through online mode by using their Debit Card/ Credit Card or internet banking.
 - xiii) The Admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective Departments/ Centres for Studies on the scheduled dates only.
 - xiv) The Selection and Admission of all Academic Programmes covered by this Notification shall be purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of requisite norms-orQualifying Examinations and other relevant criteria.
- Anti Ragging Undertaking: The admitted students must submit Anti-Ragging Undertaking online on http://www.antiragging.in (Please refer the letter issued by the UGC vide no. 1- 15/2009 (ARC) PT.III, dated 12.06.2023)

INFORMATION RELATED TO PAYMENT OF FEES

payment Facilitation Centre: Bishnu Rabha Ranga Mancha, Dibrugarh University Landmark: Near Jo:Sag Canteen, Dibrugarh University

Timing: 10:00 am to 4:30 pm

Accepted Modes of Payments: -

- 1. Online Payment using Debit Card/Credit Card/Internet Banking/UPI
- 2. POS Machine, using Debit Card/Credit Card
- 3. Cash deposit at the designated bank (least preferred mode)

Instructions to the candidate: -

- The Candidate must keep handy, duly sealed and signed original admission confirmation slip, the online application number/form, registered phone number for online transaction, valid Debit Card/Credit Card in order to avoid last minute rush.
- 2. The candidate intending to pay using Debit Card/Credit Card must ensure that, adequate limit is provided by their host banks. If adequate limit is not available on the card, the candidate is advised to do the same by following the instructions provided on the respective bank's website. The process of enhancing limit differs from one bank to the other.
- The candidate must ensure that, e-commerce transaction is allowed on their Debit Card by the respective host banks.
- 4. The candidate will be allowed to use any one of the modes of payment stated above. One mode of payment cannot be mixed with the other i.e. the modes of payment are mutually exclusive.

For example, suppose the admission fee is Rs. 35,000/- and a candidate has brought Rs. 25,000/- in cash and intends to pay Rs. 10,000/- using Debit Card/Credit Card, this will not be permitted in any case. The whole amount shall be accepted either using Debit Card/Credit Card or the whole payment shall have to be deposited in cash at the bank.

- No candidate shall be treated as admitted, unless their enrolment ID is generated through ERP portal. Therefore, candidate has to ensure that, their enrolment ID is generated before leaving the University Premises.
- Cash payment shall have to be deposited at the designated bank/branch only. No other cash deposit
 shall be accepted. Designated Bank for receiving Admission Fee in cash is Punjab National Bank,
 Dibrugarh University Branch.

(Prof. Arpana Konwar)

P2507-25

Chairperson CSL, DU